## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Original Senate Bill No. 169 by Senator Claitor

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1
---	---------------	---

2 On page 1, line 2, change "amend and reenact R.S. 22:1891" to "enact R.S. 22:1881"

## 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 4 On page 1, line 2, delete "to provide for" and delete lines 3 and 4 and insert in lieu thereof
- the following: 5
- 6 "to prohibit health insurance issuers from seeking recovery from insurers providing automobile medical payment coverage without written consent; to 7
- 8 prohibit reimbursements that exceed amounts actually paid by an insurer or
- 9 insurance provider; to provide for payment of court costs and attorney fees
- 10 in certain cases; and to provide for related matters."

## 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 7 12
- 13 through 17 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 14 "R.S. 22:1881 is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 15 §1881. Reimbursement of monies paid to health insurers under automobile medical payment provisions; limitation on amounts reimbursed; 16 17

court costs and attorney fees

- 18 A. Except as provided in this Section, no health insurance issuer shall 19 seek reimbursement from an insurer that provides automobile medical payment 20 coverage to the health insurance issuer's insured or member without obtaining 21 the prior written consent of the insured or member or his legal representative.
- B. The provisions of the Section shall not prohibit or impair the rights 22 of an insurer or provider from seeking reimbursement of monies paid pursuant 23 24 to an insurance policy, plan, or self-insurance fund provided the total amount to be reimbursed shall not exceed the amount actually paid by the insurer or 25 26 provider.
- 27 C. Any person seeking to enforce the provisions of this Section shall be 28 entitled to recover court costs and reasonable attorney fees in any successful 29 action or proceeding to enforce the provisions of this Section."

## 30 AMENDMENT NO. 4

31 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety.